

Cr. Rev. 171/2025  
AMAN GUPTA Vs. STATE & ANR.

06.03.2025

**Fresh criminal revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Sh. Raj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Submissions heard. File perused.

**Issue notice of the revision petition to the respondents through all permitted modes including whatsapp & e-mail on filing of PF/RC & AD, etc., for 24.07.2025.**

Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1, present before the court, accepts the notice of the present revision petition.

The copy of the petition has been supplied to the Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no. 1.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)  
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),  
South East District, Saket Court,  
New Delhi /06.03.2025**