

Cr Rev 171/2025

Aman Gupta Vs. Aala Overseas Prop Manshaur Rehman

FIR No. 343/2021

PS- (Shaheen Bagh)

15.10.2025

Present : Sh. Gurmukh Singh, Proxy counsel for Sh. Ravi
Kumar, Advocate for the revisionist.
Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent
no. 1.
Sh. Nihal Mohammed, Proxy counsel for Sh. Saifi
Ahmed, Advocate for the respondent no. 2.

Proxy counsel for the parties requested for an
adjournment on the ground that their main counsels are not
available today due to some personal exigencies.

Heard.

At joint request, be listed again for **arguments** on
27.02.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /15.10.2025