

Cr Rev 171/2025

Aman Gupta Vs. Aala Overseas Prop Manshaur Rehman

FIR No. 343/2021

PS- (Shaheen Bagh)

27.02.2026

Present: Sh. Dhananjay Sherawat and Sh. Raj Singh, Ld.

Counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Saifi Ahmad and Sh. Nihal Mohammed, Ld.

Counsel for the respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Since the present matter is compoundable in nature,
therefore, **the matter be put up before Lok Adalat to be held
on 14.03.2026.**

Put up before this court for further proceedings on
04.04.2026, as jointly requested for.

**(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /27.02.2026**