

26 Cr Rev / 171/2025

Aman Gupta Vs. Aala Overseas Prop Manshaur Rehman
FIR NO. 343/2021 (SHAHEEN BAGH)

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Raj Singh, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. S.Tabiz, Ld. Counsel for respondent (through VC).

Part arguments heard.

Put up for **further arguments** on **10.08.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /04.04.2026