

Cr. Rev. No. 171/2025

AMAN GUPTA

**VS. AALA OVERSEAS PROP MANSHAUR
REHMAN**

10.08.2026

**Present revision is received by way of transfer from the
Court of Ld. ASJ, NDPS. It be checked.**

Present: Mr. Rai Singh and Mr. Gurmukh Singh, Ld.

Counsels for revisionist.

Mr. Zuned Khan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

**Mr. Wasif Ismail, Ld. counsel for R-2 Smt. Meena
Devi.**

By way of present revision, revisionist has challenged order dated 16.12.2024 qua framing of charge against the accused herein. It has been apprised that TCR was summoned by Ld. Concerned Court on previous date of hearing. The TCR, however, is not placed before this Court.

Further, in order to adjudicate upon the revision petition, the TCR is required.

As such, the TCR be summoned from Ld. Trial Court for next date. Robkar be issued.

Ld. Counsel for revisionist stated that the matter is pending for recording of evidence before Ld. Trial Court and thereby the proceedings before Trial be stayed. It is further stated that the next of hearing before Ld. Trial Court is 18.10.2026.

As such, Ld. Trial Court is requested to not to record evidence on the next date and shall fixed the date subsequent to 28.10.2026.

Put up for arguments on revision petition on 28.10.2026.

(ANUBHAV JAIN)

**ASJ-04, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:10.08.2026**